1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

addressed named road or footpath. The consecutive lighting numbering system applied
shall be only numerical and commence in each road with the start of the adjacent property
numbering system.
6. Any proposed amendments to the development layout and/or lighting scheme shall be
approved by the Council prior to works commencing and/or completion on site.
7. Existing columns: Where lanterns are to be replaced on existing columns, the cut outs will
be changed to DPI/1F, 2F or 3F depending on no. of lanterns/outgoing circuits etc.
8. Council supplies denoted to street lighting furniture shall be highway ducted cabling
installed to the council specification.
9. Ducting Requirements:
a) Carriageway: minimum 100mm internal ø ducting laid at 750mm depth to cover.
b) Footway / Cycleway / Verge: minimum 50mm internal ø ducting laid at 450mm depth
to cover.
c) Local Authority street lighting cabling shall have orange ducting.
d) DNO / eDNO cabling shall have black ducting.
e) All ducting to have a 6mm² draw rope.
f) Carriageway crossings shall have a minimum of 2 ducts laid.
10. Equipment above ground base compartments to be provided with DPI cut-outs
manufactured by Tofco Ltd product reference DPI/1F, 2F or 3F. In refuge islands there
will be separate sub-fused supplies to adjacent individual signage.
11. All street lighting furniture removed that is deemed to be re-usable will be returned to
SGC's works depot at Engine Common Lane, Yate.
Contact: Andy Porter (01454 863982)
ASLD-592-001
AP
PL
April 2023
1:500
SLD-592Redrow Homes
RHSW.5310.PL001NMA Rev _F PURGED with S278 (25/04/2023)
REDROW HOMES
CHARLTON COMMON DEVELOPMENT
STREET LIGHTING & ELECTRICAL
REQUIREMENTS
S38 & S278
Street lighting column to be removed (see notes).
Street lighting column to remain.
Proposed 6m galvanised post top tapered column manufactured by
CU Phosco Lighting ref no.: TT2506075/GFR with glass flake root (GFR)
protection, painted with one coat of Viterlac 305 paint to BS 4800 colour
00E53. Column to receive a post top mounted lantern manufactured by CU
Phosco ref.: E950-HP-28-P4A-740-SE0375-17W, 4000K, black in colour, c/w
7pin NEMA socket and LED driver factory pre-programmed to SGC's approved
dimming regime. Lantern to be set to 0° tilt unless otherwise stated on
drawing. CU ordering code: SGC-CU-S-17W-M22
(Elexon UMSO Charge Code: 42 0017 0000 100; switch regime D90)
Lanterns with other than 0° tilt will require an adjustable spigot.
As above but lantern ref.: E950-HP-28-F2A-740-SE0375-17W, 4000K, black in
colour, c/w 7pin NEMA socket and LED driver factory pre-programmed to
SGC's approved dimming regime. Lantern to be set to 0° tilt.
CU ordering code: SGC-CU-S-17W-W22
(Elexon UMSO Charge Code: 42 0017 0000 100; switch regime D90)
Proposed 8m galvanised post top tubular column manufactured by
CU Phosco Lighting ref no.: FR2608A01/GFR with glass flake root (GFR)
protection, painted with one coat of Viterlac 305 paint to BS 4800 colour
00E53, c/w 89mm to 76mm post top spigot adaptor ref.: A2000011. Column to